Dimensional Requirements apply to lots within the Residential (R) Zoning District. 

Please note that additional dimensional requirements may be required under Article VII 

(Regulations Applicable to All Zoning Districts). 

(1) Minimum LOT SIZE is Seven-Thousand, Five Hundred (7,500) Square Feet. 

(2) Minimum ROAD FRONTAGE is Sixty (60) Linear Feet 

(3) Maximum BUILDING COVERAGE on Lot is forty percent (40%) 

(4) Minimum YARD SETBACKS: 

a. FRONT YARD SETBACK: Twenty (20) Feet 

b. SIDE YARD SETBACK: Ten (10) Feet 

c. REAR YARD SETBACK:

[...]

Dimensional Requirements apply to lots within the Neighborhood Commercial (NC) 

Zoning District. Please note that additional dimensional requirements may be required 

under Article VII (Regulations Applicable to All Zoning Districts). 

(1) Minimum LOT SIZE is Twenty-Five Thousand (25,000) Square Feet. 

(2) Minimum ROAD FRONTAGE is One-Hundred (100) Linear Feet 

(3) Maximum BUILDING COVERAGE on Lot is Thirty-Five percent (35%) 

(4) Minimum YARD SETBACKS: 

a. FRONT YARD SETBACK: Thirty (30) Feet 

b. SIDE YARD SETBACK: Ten (10) Feet

[...]

Dimensional Requirements apply to lots within the Waterfront Commercial (WC) Zoning 

District. Please note that additional dimensional requirements may be required under 

Article VII (Regulations Applicable to All Zoning Districts). 

(1) Minimum LOT SIZE is Twenty-Five Thousand (25,000) Square Feet. 

(2) Minimum ROAD FRONTAGE is One-Hundred (100) Linear Feet 

(3) Maximum BUILDING COVERAGE on Lot is Thirty-Five percent (35%) 

(4) Minimum YARD SETBACKS: 

a. FRONT YARD SETBACK: Thirty (30) Feet 

b. SIDE YARD SETBACK: Ten (10) Feet

[...]

improvements to any existing gasoline service station may be permitted upon 

compliance with the procedures established for the location of new stations, 

provided such additions or improvements comply with the requirements of this 

Article. 

I. Greenhouses. Personal greenhouses measuring no more than one hundred forty-four 

(144) square feet are permitted.  Greenhouses larger than one hundred forty-four (144) 

square feet are governed by the following: 

(1) Said greenhouse shall be substantially in character with surrounding residences. 

(2) No principal or accessory structure, for commercial use only, shall be located 

closer than thirty (30) feet to any side or rear property line.